—B{% (2 & &) /Gauge parts (two needle)

<R amm A
For Nesdle gauge: 3mm>

CEHME4mmA S
For Needle gauge: 4mm*

CEHEEmm R/
For Needle gauge: Bmm:

CEHIEdmm R/
For Needle gauge: Bmm>

25<

<EHIE 10mm Y

CEHE 1 2mm A S
For Needle gauge: 12mm»




77— B1% (27 1)/ Gauge parts (two needle)

[%2]
No. | mame ol g e A% DESCRIPTION
glal 2=
© | o o
PARTSNO.| | | & |QTy
<EHIE3mm > <For Needle gauge:3mm)>
1 [60690C * | % * 1 |5F—>tvh3 GAGE SET 3
2 (60670 * | % * 1 |h#EZ3 INNER PRESSER FOOT, 3
3 60680 *x | * * 1 |9V Z(RR) 3,4 OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASSY, 34
4 160640 x | * * 1 |&t#R3 NEEDLE PLATE, 3
5 160650 * | * * 1 |EYES3 FEED DOG, 3
6 |60660 x | * * 1 |&tH1a=(#E)3 NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY, 3
7 |60624 x| % * 1 |84 ER6 THREAD GUIDE, 6
8 |B140553 * | *x * 2 |&tit SET SCREW, SM1/8X40 L=45
<EHMEAmm B> <For Needle gauge : 4mm>
9 160691C * | ok * 1 (5= tvk4 GAGE SET 4
10 60671 x | * * 1 |hifz4 INNER PRESSER FOOT, 4
11 [60680 *x | * * 1 |5V Z(4H) 3,4 OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASSY, 34
12 160641 x | * * 1 |8tHk4 NEEDLE PLATE, 4
13 [60651 x| * * 1 |3%EYtEas FEED DOG, 4
14 60661 x| * * 1 |&Hia=(¢R)4 NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY, 4
15 60624 x| * * 1 |8t4REMR6 THREAD GUIDE, 6
16 |B140553 * | ok * 2 |&t1E SET SCREW, SM1/8X40 L=45
<EtE6mmHA> <For Needle gauge: 6mm>
17 (60692C * | ok * 1 (5= tvhke GAGE SET 6
18 60672 x | * * 1 |hiHZ6 INNER PRESSER FOOT, 6
19 [60681 x| * * 1 [4MRZ(/E)6 OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASSY, 6
20 |60642 x| * * 1 |8t#k6 NEEDLE PLATE, 6
21 60652 x| % * 1 |3%EYtE6 FEED DOG, 6
22 |60662 *x | * * 1 |&HE=E)6 NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY, 6
23 60624 x | * * 1 |85 EHN6 THREAD GUIDE, 6
24 |B140553 x | * * 2 |tk SET SCREW, SM1/8X40 L=45
<EtE8mmA> <For Needle gauge:8mm>
25 160693C * | ok * 1 (5= tvhk8 GAGE SET 8
26 [60673 x | * * 1 |hiHz8 INNER PRESSER FOOT, 8
27 60682 x| % * 1 [4MRZ ()8 OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASSY, 8
28 (60643 * | x * 1 |&HHR8 NEEDLE PLATE, 8
29 60653 x| % * 1 [Z&YEs FEED DOG, 8
30 [60663 * | * * 1 [#H8EE)8 NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY, 8
31 [60624 x | * * 1 |8t%RERN6 THREAD GUIDE, 6
32 [B140553 x| * * 2 (&t SET SCREW, SM1/8X40 L=45
<EHIE10mmAD> <{For Needle gauge: 10mm>
33 [60694C * [ * * 1 |5—Ttyko GAGE SET 10
34 [60674 *x | * * 1 [#Z10 INNER PRESSER FOOT, 10
35 [60683 x | * * 1 |5MRZ ()10 OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASSY, 10
36 |60644 x| % * 1 |§t#R10 NEEDLE PLATE, 10
37 60654 x| % * 1 [Z&YEio FEED DOG, 10
38 60664 x| * * 1 |&t1a=(#E)10 NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY, 10
39 (60625 * | % * 1 |#RERA12 THREAD GUIDE, 12
40 [B140553 * | % * 2 |gtik SET SCREW, SM1/8X40 L=45
<gtig12mmAD> <{For Needle gauge: 12mm>
41 [60695C * | * 1 |F—2tyk2 GAGE SET 12
42 60675 x| * * 1 |hiRz12 INNER PRESSER FOOT, 12
43 |60684 x | * * 1 |SMERZ ()12 OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASSY, 12
44 |60645 x| % * 1 |#t#R12 NEEDLE PLATE, 12
45 |60655 x| % * 1 [ZEYEi2 FEED DOG, 12
46 |60665 x| % * 1 |&#HaEEE)12 NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY, 12
47 |60625 x| % * 1 |#tR=ER12 THREAD GUIDE, 12
48 |B140553 * | *x * 2 |&tit SET SCREW, SM1/8X40 L=45
49 |60048 x| * * 1 ||z IE BOLT. SOCKET, M4X0.7 L=5
50 (27174 x| % * 1 |9VBZLE BOLT, SOCKET, M4X0.7 L=10
51 160235 * | *x * 2 |(&tiRiE SCREW, FLAT M4X0.7 L=8
52 [60236C x| % * 1 |ARRGH) SLIDE PLATE ASSY, R
53 |BS07320 x| % * 1 |ARE BOBBIN WINDOW
54 (60236 x | * * 1 [ARR SLIDE PLATE (R)
55 [60636C x| * * 1 [ARL(HR) SLIDE PLATE ASSY, L
56 |BS07320 x| % * 1 |BRE BOBBIN WINDOW
57 160636 * | % * 1 [AfRL SLIDE PLATE (L)
58 (60540 x| % * 2 |FEYsEIE SCREW, PAN M4X0.7 L=8
59 |B062630 x| % * 1 |8tRERNILE SCREW, PAN SM2.38X56 L=4

_26_




